TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association- Security Interest Assignee at Reel/Frame 2572/0560 (successor		102/24/2010 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
in interest to National Bank of Canada)			ASSOCIATION. UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlen International, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF corp organized in DE	
Street Address:	9202 Barton Street	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1549832	VARI-KUT
Registration Number:	2107564	ОРТІ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: vselvan@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein - HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1960.025; SEC INT RELEASE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0413

\$65.00 15498

900175327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein	
Signature:	/melbein/	
Date:	10/31/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Release of Security Interest - PNC Bank(1) 02.24.2010#page1.tif source=TM Release of Security Interest - PNC Bank(1) 02.24.2010#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0414

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made this 24 day of factory, 2010, by PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association with its principal place of business at 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, as successor in interest to National Bank of Canada, (hereinafter "Security Interest Holder").

WHEREAS, Security Interest Holder holds a security interest in the following existing U.S. Trademark Registrations owned by Marlen International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9202 Barton Street, Overland Park, Kansas (hereinafter "Owner"):

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark
1,549,832	VARI-CUT
2,107,564	OPTI

(hereinafter "Trademarks") which security interest was entered into on January 29, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2002, at Reel/Frame No. 2572/0560;

WHEREAS, Owner is desirous of having the security interest against the Trademarks released.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0415

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Security Interest Holder, hereby releases any security interest it held in said Trademarks.

PNC Bank, National Association

STATE OF Pannoy/Vania_)

COUNTY OF Alleghany

This instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of February, 2010, by Dano B. Thoyer, Vice President (title) of PNC Bank, National Association, who executed the above and foregoing instrument in writing on behalf of said company and acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

My appointment expires:

Notarial Seal Lisa A. Lisclo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2014

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries